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SESSION 1: WORKSHOP - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
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Room 2.2 (The Conference Centre)
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Charlotte Boel Aarhus UniversityCommunication Officer Danmark

Niels Eilersgaard Aarhus UniversitetProjektleder Danmark
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Ásdís  Guðmundsdóttir University of IcelandManager of Academic Affairs Island

Iren  Igesund University of BergenAdviser Norge

Agnes Jensen-Carlén Malmö universityArchitect Sverige

Kjetil  Knarlag NTNUProject manager Norge

Conor Leerhøy Aarhus universitetTeknisk Chef Danmark

Erika Lempke Stockholm UniversityDisability advisor Sverige

Ole Bjerrum Lidegaard Aarhus UniversitetAfsnitsleder Danmark

Nina Mønstre Bergen University CollegeCounsellor Norge

Marianne Klever Næss Østfold University CollegeHead of department Norge

Margareta Roland Mälardalen UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Christoph Tiedtke Faculty AdministrationProject Manager Sverige
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SESSION 2: DIALOGUE - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Universitetsbibliotek i framtiden. Möten och kunskap
The Main Hall/Aulaen

Line Tørum Amdam NTNUDriftsleder Norge

Bente R. Andreassen University of OsloLibrary director Norge

Marie-Louise Axelsson Linköping UniversitySenior librarian Sverige

Ingibjörg  Bergmunddsóttir The National and University Library of IcelandRef. Librarian Island

Lars Binau DTUTeam Leader Danmark

Rósa Bjarnadóttir National and University Library of IcelandMs. Island

Gunnhildur  Björnsdóttir University of IcelandLibrarian Island

Anna Bladh Linköping UniversityHead of aquisitions dpt Sverige

Helen Blomberg FörsvarsghögskolanSektionschef Medier Sverige

Ove Botnevik Universitetet i BergenSeksjonssjef Norge

Lars Burman Uppsala universitetsbibliotekÖverbibliotekarie, professor Sverige

Maria Byholm Tritonia, EduLabPedagog Finland

Cecilia Bäckstrand Södertörn University LibraryHead of Unit Sverige

Eva Costiander-Huldén Åbo Akademis bibliotekLedande informationsspecialist Finland

Ann Dyrman Karlstad University LibraryCoordinator Customer support and
Learning environment

Sverige

Christina Flemming Åbo AkademiVice direktör Finland

Ann-Kristin Forsberg Ersta Sköndal University CollegeHead of library Sverige

Karolina  Ganhammar Linköping universityUniversity Architect Sverige

Carina Garney AULLibrarian Danmark

Margrét Guðmundsdóttir University of Iceland - School of EducationProject Manager Island

Thomas Vibjerg Hansen Aalborg University LibrarySenior consultant Danmark

Karen Harbo Aarhus UniversitySpecial consultant Danmark

Annamaria Hartvik Buildings OfficeProject Manager Sverige

Margareta Hemmed Gothenburg UniversityLibrary Director Sverige

Kerstin Herrström Kristianstad UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Erik Hofmeister State & University LibraryHead of department Danmark

Otto Ilmonen Åbo AkademiPlaneringschef Finland

Annelie Janred Gothenburg University LibraryHead of Library Sverige

Sølvi Karlsen Sør-Trøndelag University CollegeChief librarian Norge

Ellen Vibeke Knudsen StatsbiblioteketAU Library chef/områdedirektør Danmark

Halvor Kongshavn Universitetet i OsloOverbibliotekar Norge

Susanne Dalsgaard Krag AU Library Aarhus BSSBiblioteksleder Danmark

Hanne Munch Kristiansen StatsbiblioteketLibrarian manager Danmark

Stina Larsson Kristianstad UniversityLibrarian Sverige
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Christel Lindfors Åbo Akademi University LibraryInformation Specialist Finland

Linda Mattsson White architectsArchitect and partner Sverige

Catrin Mårdell FörsvarshögskolanBibliotekschef Sverige

Ulla Nygrén Turku UniversityLibrary Director Finland

Claes Olsson Lund UniversityFaculty Librarian Sverige

Richard Olsson Head of Building UnitM Sc Sverige

Johanna Palm Linneaus UniveristyLibrarian Sverige

Daniel Palmqvist Jönköping UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Susanna Parikka University of LaplandLibrary Director Finland

Live Rasmussen Un of Oslo/University libraryHead librarian Norge

Heidi Rontu Language Centre & Learning CentreDirector Finland

Karin Cecilie Rydving Universitetet i BergenAvdelingsleder Norge

Johanne  Raade UiT Norges arktiske universitetBibliotekdirektør Norge

Susanne Sandberg BiblioteketLibrarian Sverige

Henrik Senfer Aarhus UniversityFunktionschef Danmark

Dina Andersen Skytte University of Sourthern DenmarkProject Manager Danmark

Erik Svallingson Karolinska InstitutetLibrarian Sverige

Pia Södergård Åbo Akademi UniversityLibrary Director Finland
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Maia Lunn Vonsbak Aarhus UniversityLibrary Manager Danmark
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Anna Wikström Buildings OfficeProjekt Manager Sverige

Lotta Wogensen Malmö UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Katarina Ylikiiskilä Mälardalen UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Margareta Öberg Buildings OfficeProjekt Manager Sverige

nuas, udskrevet 16-11-2015 08:59:31 - 3,00 -



NUAS joint conference 2015
SESSION 3: PRESENTATION - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Students from different perspectives
Richard Mortensen Stuen (The Conference Centre)

Heidi Adolfsen UiT The Arctic University of NorwayDirector of Academic Affairs Norge

Liisa Ahlava University of TampereHead of Educational Development Finland

Marianne Almbakk Universitetet i OsloSenior Executive Officer Norge

Ásta Gunnlaug Briem University of IcelandCareer and Guidance Counsellor Island

Jan Lorang Brynildsen Høgskolen i ØstfoldHead of Administration Norge

Christian Brødreskift Høgskolen i Sør-Trøndelag/ NTNUCampusdirektør Norge

Bente Christensen NTNUSenior Executive Officer Norge

Ingrid Christensen University of BergenHead of Section Norge

Simone Helle Christensen Aarhus UniversityArchitect, Planner Danmark

Yngvild  Dahl University of OsloSeinor Executive Officer Norge

Elva  Ellertsdóttir University of IcelandAdministrative Officer Island

Lene  Fosshaug UiOSeniorrådgiver Norge

Richard Hartvik Umeå UniversityStudy Guidance Counselor Sverige

Eli Høie University in BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Hege Barreth Jacobsen Sør-Trøndelag university collegeSenior advisor Norge

Sandra Janzso University of OsloSenior Executive Officer Norge

Jónína Kárdal University of IcelandCareer & guidance counsellor Island

Unni Skrede Koen NTNU - Norwegian University og Science and TechnologyStudent advisor/International coordinator Norge

Stefan Kaasalainen Karlstad UniversityStudy and Career Counsellor Sverige

Tomas Lilja Umeå UniversityStudy guidance counsellor Sverige

Per Lindblad Aarhus UniversityLibrary Drirector Danmark

Helena Lindvall Umeå UniversityDeputy Head of Division Sverige

Jóhanna Sólveig Lövdahl Univeristy of IcelandCareer and Guidance Counsellor Island

Sigurlaug Lövdahl University of IcelandOffice manager Island

Anine Madsgaard Høgskolen BetanienUniversity Teacher Norge

Jennie Ohlsson Umeå UniversityStudy administrator Sverige

Jannike Hagen Paulsen HiSTOpptaksleder Norge

Lene Pedersen Aarhus UniversitetFuldmægtig Danmark

Leo Normann Pedersen Aarhus UniversityUddannelseschef Danmark

Cecilia Rydberg Umeå universityStudy administrator Sverige

Irene Buseth Raaum NTNUHigher executive officer Norge

Kristjana Mjöll Sigurðardóttir University of IcelandCareer and guidance counsellor Island

Gro Enerstvedt Smenes University of Oslo, Faculty of HumanitiesHead of Section (studies) Norge

Christen Soleim University of BergenDirector of Student Affairs Norge
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Bente Hennie Strandh Universitetet i OsloSeniorrådgiver Norge

Anne Teglborg Aarhus UniversityLeder af Vejledning og Studieinformation Danmark

Wilbert van der Meer CBSHead of education Danmark

Gitte Pedersen Viftrup Vejledning og studiestøtteFunktionschef Danmark

Elin Wiklund Umeå universityDepartment administrator Sverige
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NUAS joint conference 2015
SESSION 4: PRESENTATION  - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Digital exams – experiences
Faculty Club (The Conference Centre)

Claes Asker Karlstad UniversityIt-strategist Sverige

Freddy Barstad UNINETT/NTNUSenior Avdisor Norge

Gunnar Bendheim Høgskolen i Sør-TrøndelagStudiedirektør Norge

Tuula Heide University of Eastern FinlandDirector of Academic Affairs Finland

Pia H. Jensen University of Southern DenmarkIT-Devolepement Manager Danmark

Annika Sundås Larsson Buiidings divisionProject director Sverige

Kicka Lindroos Hanken Svenska handelshögskolanIKT-koordinator Finland

Christine Stoltz Olsvik University of BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Frode Randal Universitetet i Bergen (UiB)Seksjoonssjef Norge

Svanhild Schønberberg Trondheim University CollegeProfessor, Vice-rector Norge

Terkel Sigh Aarhus UniversityManager Danmark

Geir Skjevdal NTNUProject Manager Norge

Gro Sokn University of StavangerFaculty director Norge

Gry Therese Storsveen NTNUHigher Executive Officer Norge

Helena Strandell Hanken School of EconomicsPlanning manager Finland
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Ole-Jørgen Torp Norwegian University of Life SciencesDirector of Academic Affairs Norge

Kuno Öhrman Hanken School of EconomicsIT-director Finland

Stig Ørsje UiT The Arctic University of NorwayIT-Director Norge
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NUAS joint conference 2015
SESSION 5: WORKSHOP - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Hvordan anvender studerende faktisk IT i projekt- og gruppearbejde?
Room M1 (State and University Library)

Marianne Malkenes Aune HISTLeder for studiestøttesystemer Norge

Søren Davidsen Roskilde University LibraryInformation specialist Danmark

Malene Gram AAULektor Danmark

Maria Haglund SLU-biblioteketBiträdande överbibliotekarie Sverige

Simon Heilesen Roskilde UniversitetLektor Danmark

Mats Johansson Umeå UniversityFascilitator Sverige

Klaus Kilt Aalborg UnversitetBusiness Relationship Manager Danmark

Gitte Kolstrup Universitetet i StavangerBibliotekdirektør Norge

Svend Larsen State and University LibraryChief executive Danmark

Claus Vesterager Pedersen Roskilde UniversityLibrary Director Danmark

Nancy Pettersson Åbo AkademiTeacher Finland

Oddrun Samdal University of BergenVice-rector of Education Norge

Thomas Winman University WestSenior lecturer Sverige
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SESSION 6: WORKSHOP - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
User Experience as a strategic tool for service and user centric organisations
Preben Hornung Stuen (The Conference Centre)

Jørn-Wiggo Bergquist NTNUHead og Operations Norge

Birgitte Fogh Göteborgs universitetsbibliotekBiträdande Bibliotekschef Sverige

Eva Forssell Linneaus UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Anneli Friberg Linköping UniversitySenior Librarian / Project Manager Sverige

Hanna Gadd University WestLibrary director Sverige

Andrea Gasparini University of Oslo Library and department of InformaticsSen. ing. and PhD research fellow Norge

Astrid  Grunnet BibliotekBibliotekar Sverige

Tua Hindersson-Söderholm Hanken School of EconomicsLibrary Director Finland

Rida Haapala University of Laplandstudent Finland

Sara  Janzen Karolinska InstitutetLibrarian Sverige

Solveig Johnsen Aarhus UniversitetLibrarian Danmark

Karin Jönsson Lund UniversityLibrary manager Sverige

Sidsel Kristiansen NTNUSenior Advisor Norge

Anna Kågedal Swedish Agricultural UniversityTeam Leader Customer Service / Librarian Sverige

Jesper Lauridsen StatsbiblioteketAkademisk medarbejder Danmark

Frida Mård Project UnitProject manager Sverige

Joakim Nejdeby Linköpings univeritetCIO Sverige

Suvi Nenonen Aalto UniversistyDr. Finland

Minna Niemi-Grundström University of TampereLibrary director Finland

Manu Pajuluoma University of LaplandChief Information Officer Finland

Sumit Pandey University of OsloPhD Stipendiat Norge

Cecilia Petersson Uppsala universitetsbibliotekBitr. avdelningschef Sverige

Ellika Riise Gothenburg University LibraryDeputy Head Sverige

Jesper Rossel StatsbiblioteketSpecialkonsulent Danmark

Sampo Sauri HankenIT-planerare Finland

Asta Sinervä University of LaplandStudent Finland

Gunilla Sundström Uppsala University LibraryHead of Division Sverige

Elin Sølberg NTNUSeksjonssjef Norge

Jesper  Sølund Aarhus UniversitetSection Manager Danmark

Ellen Marie Tefre University of OsloAdvisor Norge

Jesper Boserup Thestrup StatsbiblioteketAkademisk Medarbejder Danmark

Henrik Tvermoes Aarhus UniversitetBibliotekar Danmark

Bente Østergaard AU Library SundhedsvidenskabBibliotekar Danmark
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SESSION 7: WORKSHOP - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Follow-up workshop keynote speakers: How to co-create campuses: Process, place and service – together
with users
Room 2 (The Conference Centre)
Berit Kornbæk Boisen Aarhus UniversityChef for Bygningsøkonomi og Jura Danmark

Cecilia  Broman Buildings DivisionProject manager Sverige

Lindis Burheim NTNU - Norwegian University of Science and TechnologyHead of NTNU's Campus project Division Norge

Kolbrún Eggertsdóttir University of IcelandDirector of Academic Affairs Island

Berit Eika Aarhus UniversitetProrektor Danmark

Juha Eskelinen UEFCIO Finland

Madelene Hartwig Jönköping UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Tore Brandstveit Haugen NTNUProfessor Norge

Terje Johansen NTNU, Faculty of Social Sciences and Technology managementAdvisor Norge

Jenny Kihlberg Chalmers LibraryLibrarian Sverige

Berit Lassesen Aarhus Universitet, BSSAss.prof. Danmark

Marie Leijon Malmö UniversityPhd, Senior Lecturer Sverige

Ørjan Leren University of BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Kirsti Lonka University of HelsinkiProfessor Finland

Eva Lorentzon Karolinska InstitutetLearning Technologist Sverige

Anna-Maija Lukkari University of HelsinkiDirector of Properties and Facilities Finland

Charlotte Lyngholm Aarhus UniversityChef for Byggeri og Planlægning Danmark

Riitta Lähdemäki Tampere University of TechnologyLibrary Director Finland

Lars Mitens Aarhus UniversityTeknisk chef Danmark

Nils J. Moltubakk NTNUSeniorrådgiver Norge

Olli Niemi University Properties of Finland Ltd.Docent Finland

Christina Nygren-Landgärds Åbo Akademi UniversityVice Rector Finland

Heidi Rustad Un of Oslo/University libraryDeputy librarian Norge

Kati Tuunanen Helsinki University LibraryLibrarian Finland
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SESSION 8: - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Guided walk at Aarhus University campus
The University Park - meeting point: The Main Hall/Aulaen

Ingólfur B Aðalbjörnsson University of IslandDir of Building and technical service Island

Paula Björkman CampusavdelningenCampuschef Sverige

Renate Borsheim NTNUController Norge

Per-Olow Bosell UppsalaReal Estate Economist Sverige

Frode Dahl NTNUSenior Engineer Electrical Norge

Johanna Damber Umeå universitetFastighetscontroller Sverige

Irene Dragvik NTNUSeksjonsleder Norge

Annika Eichhorn University of SkövdeLibrarian Sverige

Maria Fornstedt Uppsala UniversitetDeputy Head of Division Sverige

Cecilia  Franzén LokalförsörjningsenhetenArchitects Sverige

Klara Frosterud White arkitekterArchitect, partner Sverige

Marit Grønning-Moe NTNUHead of Physical Security Norge

Trond Haugen NTNUSenior engineer HVAC Norge

Sannamari Hellman Tampere University of TechnologyEnvironmental Specialist Finland

Cecilie Holen NTNURådgiver Norge

Taina Koivistoinen University of HelsinkiArchitect Finland

Henrik Kudal University of CopenhagenFacility Manager Danmark

Agnethe Erstad Larsen Universitetet i BergenAss.eiendomsdirektør Norge

Gustaf  Lohm Økonomi og BygningerArchitect Danmark

Anna Jóna Lydsdottir University of IcelandLibrarian Island

Kjartan Nesset Universitetet i BergenSeksjonssjef Prosjekt Norge

Geir Nilsen NTNUProsjektleder Norge

Ari Nisonen University of HelsinkiProperty Manager, Architect Finland

Dennis Nyman Uppsala UniversitetReal Estate Economist Sverige

Tommy Payne Høgskolen i ØstfoldLæringsmiljøkonsulent Norge

Jyri Poittinen University of HelsinkiCoordinator Finland

Kjersti Sørlie Rimer NMBUHead af Facility Managment and proberty Norge

Arne Rønning NTNUSenioringeniør Norge

Niclas Sandström University of HelsinkiDoctoral student, researcher Finland

Geir Magne Sjårud DriftsavdelingenDriftsleder Norge

Pauliina Skyttä Aalto UniversityArchitect Finland

Mari Sonntag University of HelsinkiInterior Architect Finland

Patricia Staaf Malmoe UniversityDirector Sverige

Outi  Saario University of HelsinkiArchitect, M.Sc. (Arch.) Finland
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Nina Tanche-Nilssen NTNUSeniorarkitekt Norge

Leif Thomas TASjefarkitekt Norge

Pirkko Varila University of HelsinkiArchitect, M.Sc. Finland

Sari Vienola Tampere University of TechnologyAssistant Finland

Taina Vimpari University Of TampereHead of Facilities Management Finland

Viktoria Walldin White ArkitekterSocial Antropologist Sverige

Johanna Westberg LokalförsörjningsenhetenLokalplanerare Sverige

Camilla Westerborn Division of Faciltiy ManagementLokalstrateg Sverige

Birgitta  Wickman Head Sverige

Tone Merethe Aasen SINTEFSenior research scientist Norge
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SESSION 9: WORKSHOP - Thursday 11.00 - 12.15
Emrex – the solution for electronic transfer of student records
Room 2.3 (The Conference Centre)

Mats Lindstedt CSC OYProject Manager Finland
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NUAS joint conference 2015
SESSION 1: WORKSHOP - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
Follow-up workshop keynote speaker: Campus space – a place for interaction and learning
Room 2.2 (The Conference Centre)

Charlotte Boel Aarhus UniversityCommunication Officer Danmark

Berit Eika Aarhus UniversitetProrektor Danmark

Elva  Ellertsdóttir University of IcelandAdministrative Officer Island

Stefan Kaasalainen Karlstad UniversityStudy and Career Counsellor Sverige

Marie Leijon Malmö UniversityPhd, Senior Lecturer Sverige

Christina Nygren-Landgärds Åbo Akademi UniversityVice Rector Finland

Pia Södergård Åbo Akademi UniversityLibrary Director Finland
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SESSION 2: WORKSHOP - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
Follow-up workshop – presentation: Future learning environments
The Main Hall/Aulaen

Line Tørum Amdam NTNUDriftsleder Norge

Bente R. Andreassen University of OsloLibrary director Norge

Claes Asker Karlstad UniversityIt-strategist Sverige

Freddy Barstad UNINETT/NTNUSenior Avdisor Norge

Jørn-Wiggo Bergquist NTNUHead og Operations Norge

Lars Binau DTUTeam Leader Danmark

Paula Björkman CampusavdelningenCampuschef Sverige

Berit Kornbæk Boisen Aarhus UniversityChef for Bygningsøkonomi og Jura Danmark

Ove Botnevik Universitetet i BergenSeksjonssjef Norge

Ásta Gunnlaug Briem University of IcelandCareer and Guidance Counsellor Island

Lars Burman Uppsala universitetsbibliotekÖverbibliotekarie, professor Sverige

Maria Byholm Tritonia, EduLabPedagog Finland

Ingrid Christensen University of BergenHead of Section Norge

Eva Costiander-Huldén Åbo Akademis bibliotekLedande informationsspecialist Finland

Yngvild  Dahl University of OsloSeinor Executive Officer Norge

Kolbrún Eggertsdóttir University of IcelandDirector of Academic Affairs Island

Annika Eichhorn University of SkövdeLibrarian Sverige

Juha Eskelinen UEFCIO Finland

Christina Flemming Åbo AkademiVice direktör Finland

Eva Forssell Linneaus UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Cecilia  Franzén LokalförsörjningsenhetenArchitects Sverige

Malene Gram AAULektor Danmark

Karen Harbo Aarhus UniversitySpecial consultant Danmark

Tuula Heide University of Eastern FinlandDirector of Academic Affairs Finland

Tua Hindersson-Söderholm Hanken School of EconomicsLibrary Director Finland

Erik Hofmeister State & University LibraryHead of department Danmark

Cecilie Holen NTNURådgiver Norge

Eli Høie University in BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Rida Haapala University of Laplandstudent Finland

Otto Ilmonen Åbo AkademiPlaneringschef Finland

Terje Johansen NTNU, Faculty of Social Sciences and Technology managementAdvisor Norge

Ellen Vibeke Knudsen StatsbiblioteketAU Library chef/områdedirektør Danmark

Halvor Kongshavn Universitetet i OsloOverbibliotekar Norge

Susanne Dalsgaard Krag AU Library Aarhus BSSBiblioteksleder Danmark

nuas, udskrevet 16-11-2015 08:59:31 - 14,00 -



NUAS joint conference 2015
Svend Larsen State and University LibraryChief executive Danmark

Ørjan Leren University of BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Ole Bjerrum Lidegaard Aarhus UniversitetAfsnitsleder Danmark

Per Lindblad Aarhus UniversityLibrary Drirector Danmark

Kicka Lindroos Hanken Svenska handelshögskolanIKT-koordinator Finland

Mats Lindstedt CSC OYProject Manager Finland

Gustaf  Lohm Økonomi og BygningerArchitect Danmark

Kirsti Lonka University of HelsinkiProfessor Finland

Charlotte Lyngholm Aarhus UniversityChef for Byggeri og Planlægning Danmark

Jóhanna Sólveig Lövdahl Univeristy of IcelandCareer and Guidance Counsellor Island

Lars Mitens Aarhus UniversityTeknisk chef Danmark

Nina Mønstre Bergen University CollegeCounsellor Norge

Suvi Nenonen Aalto UniversistyDr. Finland

Olli Niemi University Properties of Finland Ltd.Docent Finland

Ari Nisonen University of HelsinkiProperty Manager, Architect Finland

Richard Olsson Head of Building UnitM Sc Sverige

Manu Pajuluoma University of LaplandChief Information Officer Finland

Cecilia Petersson Uppsala universitetsbibliotekBitr. avdelningschef Sverige

Heidi Rontu Language Centre & Learning CentreDirector Finland

Niclas Sandström University of HelsinkiDoctoral student, researcher Finland

Sampo Sauri HankenIT-planerare Finland

Kristjana Mjöll Sigurðardóttir University of IcelandCareer and guidance counsellor Island

Asta Sinervä University of LaplandStudent Finland

Geir Skjevdal NTNUProject Manager Norge

Dina Andersen Skytte University of Sourthern DenmarkProject Manager Danmark

Pauliina Skyttä Aalto UniversityArchitect Finland

Gro Sokn University of StavangerFaculty director Norge

Mari Sonntag University of HelsinkiInterior Architect Finland

Gry Therese Storsveen NTNUHigher Executive Officer Norge

Outi  Saario University of HelsinkiArchitect, M.Sc. (Arch.) Finland

Ellen Marie Tefre University of OsloAdvisor Norge

Jesper Boserup Thestrup StatsbiblioteketAkademisk Medarbejder Danmark

Leif Thomas TASjefarkitekt Norge

Christoph Tiedtke Faculty AdministrationProject Manager Sverige

Ole-Jørgen Torp Norwegian University of Life SciencesDirector of Academic Affairs Norge

Pirkko Varila University of HelsinkiArchitect, M.Sc. Finland

Viktoria Walldin White ArkitekterSocial Antropologist Sverige
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Ann-Sofie Wennbrink Södertörns högskolebibliotekLibrarian assistant Sverige

Thomas Winman University WestSenior lecturer Sverige

Margareta Öberg Buildings OfficeProjekt Manager Sverige
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SESSION 3: WORKSHOP - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
ICT in career and guidance counselling
Room 2.3 (The Conference Centre)

Flemming Berg Aarhus UniversityAcademic staff Danmark

Maria Fahlén StudentcentrumCoordinator for students with disabilities Sverige

Ásdís  Guðmundsdóttir University of IcelandManager of Academic Affairs Island

Richard Hartvik Umeå UniversityStudy Guidance Counselor Sverige

Hege Barreth Jacobsen Sør-Trøndelag university collegeSenior advisor Norge

Jónína Kárdal University of IcelandCareer & guidance counsellor Island

Klaus Kilt Aalborg UnversitetBusiness Relationship Manager Danmark

Tomas Lilja Umeå UniversityStudy guidance counsellor Sverige

Christine Stoltz Olsvik University of BergenHead of Academic Affairs Norge

Lene Pedersen Aarhus UniversitetFuldmægtig Danmark

Irene Buseth Raaum NTNUHigher executive officer Norge

Jesper  Sølund Aarhus UniversitetSection Manager Danmark
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SESSION 4: PRESENTATION - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
Interactive Spaces – engage both body and mind with interactive technologies
Room 2 (The Conference Centre)

Liisa Ahlava University of TampereHead of Educational Development Finland

Renate Borsheim NTNUController Norge

Per-Olow Bosell UppsalaReal Estate Economist Sverige

Johanna Damber Umeå universitetFastighetscontroller Sverige

Maria Fornstedt Uppsala UniversitetDeputy Head of Division Sverige

Lene  Fosshaug UiOSeniorrådgiver Norge

Annamaria Hartvik Buildings OfficeProject Manager Sverige

Trond Haugen NTNUSenior engineer HVAC Norge

Simon Heilesen Roskilde UniversitetLektor Danmark

Sannamari Hellman Tampere University of TechnologyEnvironmental Specialist Finland

Kjetil  Knarlag NTNUProject manager Norge

Taina Koivistoinen University of HelsinkiArchitect Finland

Gitte Kolstrup Universitetet i StavangerBibliotekdirektør Norge

Sidsel Kristiansen NTNUSenior Advisor Norge

Agnethe Erstad Larsen Universitetet i BergenAss.eiendomsdirektør Norge

Conor Leerhøy Aarhus universitetTeknisk Chef Danmark

Anine Madsgaard Høgskolen BetanienUniversity Teacher Norge

Nils J. Moltubakk NTNUSeniorrådgiver Norge

Kjartan Nesset Universitetet i BergenSeksjonssjef Prosjekt Norge

Dennis Nyman Uppsala UniversitetReal Estate Economist Sverige

Jannike Hagen Paulsen HiSTOpptaksleder Norge

Leo Normann Pedersen Aarhus UniversityUddannelseschef Danmark

Live Rasmussen Un of Oslo/University libraryHead librarian Norge

Svanhild Schønberberg Trondheim University CollegeProfessor, Vice-rector Norge

Henrik Senfer Aarhus UniversityFunktionschef Danmark

Erik Svallingson Karolinska InstitutetLibrarian Sverige

Wilbert van der Meer CBSHead of education Danmark

Sari Vienola Tampere University of TechnologyAssistant Finland

Gitte Pedersen Viftrup Vejledning og studiestøtteFunktionschef Danmark

Taina Vimpari University Of TampereHead of Facilities Management Finland

Birgitta  Wickman Head Sverige

Anna Wikström Buildings OfficeProjekt Manager Sverige

Stig Ørsje UiT The Arctic University of NorwayIT-Director Norge
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SESSION 5: PRESENTATION - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
The DigUiB programme – digitalizing learning support at The University of Bergen
Room M1 (State and University Library)

Heidi Adolfsen UiT The Arctic University of NorwayDirector of Academic Affairs Norge

Marianne Almbakk Universitetet i OsloSenior Executive Officer Norge

Marianne Malkenes Aune HISTLeder for studiestøttesystemer Norge

Gunnar Bendheim Høgskolen i Sør-TrøndelagStudiedirektør Norge

Bente Christensen NTNUSenior Executive Officer Norge

Frode Dahl NTNUSenior Engineer Electrical Norge

Marit Grønning-Moe NTNUHead of Physical Security Norge

Kerstin Herrström Kristianstad UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Pia H. Jensen University of Southern DenmarkIT-Devolepement Manager Danmark

Mats Johansson Umeå UniversityFascilitator Sverige

Solveig Johnsen Aarhus UniversitetLibrarian Danmark

Karin Jönsson Lund UniversityLibrary manager Sverige

Unni Skrede Koen NTNU - Norwegian University og Science and TechnologyStudent advisor/International coordinator Norge

Hanne Munch Kristiansen StatsbiblioteketLibrarian manager Danmark

Stina Larsson Kristianstad UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Berit Lassesen Aarhus Universitet, BSSAss.prof. Danmark

Erika Lempke Stockholm UniversityDisability advisor Sverige

Helena Lindvall Umeå UniversityDeputy Head of Division Sverige

Geir Nilsen NTNUProsjektleder Norge

Jennie Ohlsson Umeå UniversityStudy administrator Sverige

Nancy Pettersson Åbo AkademiTeacher Finland

Jyri Poittinen University of HelsinkiCoordinator Finland

Cecilia Rydberg Umeå universityStudy administrator Sverige

Oddrun Samdal University of BergenVice-rector of Education Norge

Terkel Sigh Aarhus UniversityManager Danmark

Geir Magne Sjårud DriftsavdelingenDriftsleder Norge

Helena Strandell Hanken School of EconomicsPlanning manager Finland

Patricia Staaf Malmoe UniversityDirector Sverige

Anne Teglborg Aarhus UniversityLeder af Vejledning og Studieinformation Danmark

Kristian Thorn Aarhus UniversityDeputy University Director Danmark

Lars-Erik Waldenström ProjektavdelningProjektledare Sverige

Elin Wiklund Umeå universityDepartment administrator Sverige
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SESSION 6: PRESENTATION - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
From campus planning to the learning environment with a focus on sustainability
Richard Mortensen Stuen (The Conference Centre)

Ingólfur B Aðalbjörnsson University of IslandDir of Building and technical service Island

Lennart Arnesson Umeå universitetLokalplanerare Sverige

Helen Blomberg FörsvarsghögskolanSektionschef Medier Sverige

Cecilia  Broman Buildings DivisionProject manager Sverige

Christian Brødreskift Høgskolen i Sør-Trøndelag/ NTNUCampusdirektør Norge

Lindis Burheim NTNU - Norwegian University of Science and TechnologyHead of NTNU's Campus project Division Norge

Irene Dragvik NTNUSeksjonsleder Norge

Niels Eilersgaard Aarhus UniversitetProjektleder Danmark

Klara Frosterud White arkitekterArchitect, partner Sverige

Tore Brandstveit Haugen NTNUProfessor Norge

Margareta Hemmed Gothenburg UniversityLibrary Director Sverige

Iren  Igesund University of BergenAdviser Norge

Sandra Janzso University of OsloSenior Executive Officer Norge

Agnes Jensen-Carlén Malmö universityArchitect Sverige

Henrik Kudal University of CopenhagenFacility Manager Danmark

Anna Kågedal Swedish Agricultural UniversityTeam Leader Customer Service / Librarian Sverige

Annika Sundås Larsson Buiidings divisionProject director Sverige

Eva Lorentzon Karolinska InstitutetLearning Technologist Sverige

Anna-Maija Lukkari University of HelsinkiDirector of Properties and Facilities Finland

Sigurlaug Lövdahl University of IcelandOffice manager Island

Linda Mattsson White architectsArchitect and partner Sverige

Frida Mård Project UnitProject manager Sverige

Catrin Mårdell FörsvarshögskolanBibliotekschef Sverige

Marianne Klever Næss Østfold University CollegeHead of department Norge

Daniel Palmqvist Jönköping UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Tommy Payne Høgskolen i ØstfoldLæringsmiljøkonsulent Norge

Kjersti Sørlie Rimer NMBUHead af Facility Managment and proberty Norge

Heidi Rustad Un of Oslo/University libraryDeputy librarian Norge

Arne Rønning NTNUSenioringeniør Norge

Christen Soleim University of BergenDirector of Student Affairs Norge

Bente Hennie Strandh Universitetet i OsloSeniorrådgiver Norge

Elin Sølberg NTNUSeksjonssjef Norge

Nina Tanche-Nilssen NTNUSeniorarkitekt Norge

Lisbeth Tangen NTNULibrary Director Norge
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Randi Askim  Tiller EiendomProsjektleder Norge

Johanna Westberg LokalförsörjningsenhetenLokalplanerare Sverige

Camilla Westerborn Division of Faciltiy ManagementLokalstrateg Sverige

Katarina Ylikiiskilä Mälardalen UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Bente Østergaard AU Library SundhedsvidenskabBibliotekar Danmark

Tone Merethe Aasen SINTEFSenior research scientist Norge
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SESSION 7: PRESENTATION - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
Reorganising library services in Turku university library – new user experiences for students and staff
Preben Hornung Stuen (The Conference Centre)

Marie-Louise Axelsson Linköping UniversitySenior librarian Sverige

Ingibjörg  Bergmunddsóttir The National and University Library of IcelandRef. Librarian Island

Rósa Bjarnadóttir National and University Library of IcelandMs. Island

Gunnhildur  Björnsdóttir University of IcelandLibrarian Island

Anna Bladh Linköping UniversityHead of aquisitions dpt Sverige

Søren Davidsen Roskilde University LibraryInformation specialist Danmark

Ann Dyrman Karlstad University LibraryCoordinator Customer support and
Learning environment

Sverige

Birgitte Fogh Göteborgs universitetsbibliotekBiträdande Bibliotekschef Sverige

Ann-Kristin Forsberg Ersta Sköndal University CollegeHead of library Sverige

Anneli Friberg Linköping UniversitySenior Librarian / Project Manager Sverige

Carina Garney AULLibrarian Danmark

Andrea Gasparini University of Oslo Library and department of InformaticsSen. ing. and PhD research fellow Norge

Astrid  Grunnet BibliotekBibliotekar Sverige

Margrét Guðmundsdóttir University of Iceland - School of EducationProject Manager Island

Maria Haglund SLU-biblioteketBiträdande överbibliotekarie Sverige

Thomas Vibjerg Hansen Aalborg University LibrarySenior consultant Danmark

Annelie Janred Gothenburg University LibraryHead of Library Sverige

Sara  Janzen Karolinska InstitutetLibrarian Sverige

Sølvi Karlsen Sør-Trøndelag University CollegeChief librarian Norge

Jenny Kihlberg Chalmers LibraryLibrarian Sverige

Jesper Lauridsen StatsbiblioteketAkademisk medarbejder Danmark

Christel Lindfors Åbo Akademi University LibraryInformation Specialist Finland

Anna Jóna Lydsdottir University of IcelandLibrarian Island

Riitta Lähdemäki Tampere University of TechnologyLibrary Director Finland

Minna Niemi-Grundström University of TampereLibrary director Finland

Ulla Nygrén Turku UniversityLibrary Director Finland

Claes Olsson Lund UniversityFaculty Librarian Sverige

Johanna Palm Linneaus UniveristyLibrarian Sverige

Sumit Pandey University of OsloPhD Stipendiat Norge

Susanna Parikka University of LaplandLibrary Director Finland

Claus Vesterager Pedersen Roskilde UniversityLibrary Director Danmark

Frode Randal Universitetet i Bergen (UiB)Seksjoonssjef Norge

Ellika Riise Gothenburg University LibraryDeputy Head Sverige

Margareta Roland Mälardalen UniversityLibrarian Sverige
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Jesper Rossel StatsbiblioteketSpecialkonsulent Danmark

Karin Cecilie Rydving Universitetet i BergenAvdelingsleder Norge

Johanne  Raade UiT Norges arktiske universitetBibliotekdirektør Norge

Susanne Sandberg BiblioteketLibrarian Sverige

Gunilla Sundström Uppsala University LibraryHead of Division Sverige

Gertrud Stougård Thomsen Aarhus UniversityLibrarian Danmark

Maria-Carme Torras-Calvo University of  BergenLibrary director Norge

Henrik Tvermoes Aarhus UniversitetBibliotekar Danmark

Laila Westerberg AU library, Campus Emdrup (DPB)Teamleder Danmark

Lotta Wogensen Malmö UniversityLibrarian Sverige
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SESSION 8: PRESENTATION - Thursday 15.30 - 16.45
New student building on Campus Valla – Linköping University
Faculty Club (The Conference Centre)

Jan Lorang Brynildsen Høgskolen i ØstfoldHead of Administration Norge

Cecilia Bäckstrand Södertörn University LibraryHead of Unit Sverige

Simone Helle Christensen Aarhus UniversityArchitect, Planner Danmark

Hanna Gadd University WestLibrary director Sverige

Karolina  Ganhammar Linköping universityUniversity Architect Sverige

Madelene Hartwig Jönköping UniversityLibrarian Sverige

Joakim Nejdeby Linköpings univeritetCIO Sverige

Gro Enerstvedt Smenes University of Oslo, Faculty of HumanitiesHead of Section (studies) Norge

Kati Tuunanen Helsinki University LibraryLibrarian Finland

Maia Lunn Vonsbak Aarhus UniversityLibrary Manager Danmark

Kuno Öhrman Hanken School of EconomicsIT-director Finland
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